Page 1 of 11
10/09/24
Supplemental BlueCare/TennCareSelect Edits
83931D ADMISSION SOURCE CODE FOR NEWBORN
  Value of Admission Source Code for Newborn is invalid.
83931E ADMISSION SOURCE CODE
  Value of Admission Source Code is invalid.
83931F ADMISSION TYPE CODE
  Value of Admission Type Code is invalid.
839321 CLAIM ADJUSTMENT REASON CODE
  Value of Claim Adjustment Reason Code is invalid.
839322 CLAIM FREQUENCY CODE
  Value of Claim Frequency Code is invalid.
839327 DIAGNOSIS RELATED GROUP CODE
  Value of Diagnosis Related Group Code is invalid.
83932B FACILITY TYPE CODE
  Value of Facility Type Code is invalid.
83932E HCPCS CODE
Value of HCPCS Code is invalid.
83932F HCPCS CODE
Value of HCPCS Code is invalid.
839330 HEALTH CARE PROVIDER TAXONOMY CODE
  Value of Health Care Provider Taxonomy Code is invalid.
839331 HEALTH CARE PROVIDER TAXONOMY CODE
  Value of Health Care Provider Taxonomy Code is invalid.
839333 HM INF EDI CLTN (HIEC) PROD/SERV CD
Value of Home Infusion EDI Coalition (HIEC) Product/Service Code is
invalid.
839334 ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Procedure Code is invalid.
839337 NCPDP REJECT/PAYMENT CODE
Value of National Council of Prescription Drugs Program (NCPDP)
Reject / Payment Code is invalid.
Page 2 of 11
10/09/24
839339 NUBC REVENUE CODE
Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) Revenue Code is
invalid.
83933B NATIONAL DRUG CODE
  Value of National Drug Code is invalid.
83933D PATIENT STATUS CODE
  Value of Patient Status Code is invalid.
83933E PLACE OF SERVICE CODE
  Value of Place of Service Code is invalid.
83933F REMITTANCE REMARK CODE
  Value of Remittance Remark Code is invalid.
839340 REMITTANCE REMARK CODE
  Value of Remittance Remark Code is invalid.
839341 STATE CODE
  Value of State Code is invalid.
839342 ZIP CODE WHEN COUNTRY IS US
  Value of Zip Code is invalid when Country is US.
839343 FACILITY TYPE CODE
  Value of Facility Type Code is invalid.
839344 FACILITY TYPE CODE
  Value of Facility Type Code is invalid.
83934B HCPCS LEVEL III / CAN’T USE LOCAL CDS
Value of HCPCS Code Level III is invalid.  Local Codes cannot be used.
83934C NUBC CODES / CAN’T USE LOCAL CDS
  Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) is invalid.  Local
  Codes cannot be used.
83934D PATIENT STATUS / CAN’T USE LOCAL CDS
  Value of Patient Status is invalid.  Local Codes cannot be used.
83934F ICD-9-CM DIAGNOSIS CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid.
Page 3 of 11
10/09/24
839353 DRG CDS CANT BE USED W/LEADING 0’S
Value of Diagnosis Related Group (DRG) Code is invalid. Leading zeros
cannot be used.
839361 HIPPS CODES
Value of Health Insurance Prospective Payment System (HIPPS) Code is
invalid.
839362 ADA CDT CODE
Value of American Dental Association (ADA) Current Dental
Terminology (CDT) Code is invalid.
839364 NATURE OF INJURY CODE
  Value of Nature of Injury Code is invalid.
839365 NATURE OF INJURY CODE
  Value of Nature of Injury Code is invalid.
839367 ICD-9-CM DIAGNOSIS CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid.
839368 ICD-10-CM DIAGNOSIS CODE
  Value of ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid.
8393B9 TOOTH NUMBER
  Value of Tooth Number is invalid.
83947A COMBO OF FAC TYPE CD / CLM FREQ CD
Value of Facility Type Code and Claim Frequency Code Combination is
invalid.
839605 VALUE USED ONLY ON PAPER CLAIMS
Value of Value Code is invalid for Electronic 837 claims.  Value is to be
used only on paper claims.
83960A ADA CDT CODE
Value of American Dental Association (ADA) Current Dental
Terminology (CDT) Code is invalid.
83960B ADA CDT CODE
Value of American Dental Association (ADA) Current Dental
Terminology (CDT) Code is invalid.
83960C CPT CODE
  Value of Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) is invalid.
Page 4 of 11
10/09/24
83960D CPT CODE MODIFIER
  Value of Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Modifier is invalid.
83960E CLAIM FREQUENCY TYPE CODE
  Value of Claim Frequency Type Code is invalid.
83960F CONDITION CODE
  Value of Condition Code is invalid.
839610 COUNTRY CODE
  Value of Country Code is invalid.
839611 DIAGNOSIS RELATED GROUP
  Value of Diagnosis Related Group is invalid.
839612 HCPCS CODE
Value of HCPCS Code is invalid.
839613 HCPCS CODE MODIFIER
Value of HCPCS Code Modifier is invalid.
839614 HIEC CODE MODIFIER
Value of Home Infusion EDI Coalition (HIEC) Product/Service Code
Modifier is invalid.
839615 HIPPS CODE
Value of Health Insurance Prospective Payment System (HIPPS) Code is
invalid.
839618 HM INF EDI CLTN (HIEC) PROD/SERV CD
Value of Home Infusion EDI Coalition (HIEC) Product/Service Code is
invalid.
839619 ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Procedure Code is invalid.
83961A ICD-9-CM DIAG CD/DECIMAL NOT ALLOWED
  Value of ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid. Decimal points cannot be
  used.
83961B ICD-9-CM DIAGNOSIS CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid.
83961C NUBC BILL TYPE
Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) Bill Type is
invalid.
Page 5 of 11
10/09/24
83961D NUBC BILL TYPE
Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) Bill Type is
invalid.
83961E NUBC REVENUE CODE
Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) Revenue Code is
invalid.
83961F NUBC UB82 CODE
Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) UB82 Code is
invalid.
839620 NATIONAL DRUG CODE
  Value of National Drug Code is invalid.
839621 NATIONAL DRUG CODE
  Value of National Drug Code is invalid.
839622 NATIONAL DRUG CODE
  Value of National Drug Code is invalid.
839623 OCCURRENCE CODE
  Value of Occurrence Code is invalid.
839624 OCCURRENCE SPAN CODE
  Value of Occurrence Span Code is invalid.
839625 PLACE OF SERVICE
  Value of Place of Service is invalid.
839626 PLACE OF SERVICE
  Value of Place of Service is invalid.
839629 VALUE CODE
  Value of Value Code is invalid.
83962D HCPCS LEVEL III / CAN’T USE LOCAL CDS
Value of HCPCS Code Level III is invalid.  Local Codes cannot be used.
83962E ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Procedure Code is invalid.
83962F NUBC CODES / CAN’T USE LOCAL CDS
  Value of National Uniform Billing Committee (NUBC) Code is invalid.
Local Codes cannot be used.
Page 6 of 11
10/09/24
839630 LOINC CODE
Value of Logical Observation Identifiers Names and Codes (LOINC)
Code is invalid.
839631 ICD-9-CM DIAGNOSIS CODE
  Value of ICD-9-CM Diagnosis Code is invalid.